
----- Forwarded Message ----- 
From: Gerald Solko <gsolko@yahoo.com> 
To: Sidney - Wendall Gaston <wgaston53@yahoo.com>; Exeter - Alan Michl (personal) 
<michlfam@hotmail.com>; North Platte - Dwight Livingston <livingstondl@ci.north-platte.ne.us>; 
Plattsmouth - Paul Lambert <mayor@plattsmouth.org>; L. Lynn Rex <lynnr@lonm.org> 
Cc: Mike Nolan <mike.nolan@larmpool.org>; Jerry L. Pigsley <jpigsley@woodsaitken.com>; David A. 
Domina <ddomina@dominalaw.com>; Dave Hunter - Auburn BOPW <dhunter@auburnbpw.com>; Lane 
Danielzuk <ldanielzuk@gering.org>; Andrew Ward <thecementplant@gmail.com>; Beth Bonderson 
<hoskins@ptcnet.net>; Kimberly Neiman <pilger@cableone.net>; Michael Werner 
<wsswerner@windstream.net>; Vince Knight <knight1a@msn.com>; Shannon Stuchlik 
<shannons@midwestbank.com> 
Sent: Monday, January 15, 2018 10:16:54 AM 
Subject: LONM's Representatives Meeting with LARM 
 
 
 

 

   

  

Wendall: 

This is a follow up to the email and letter LARM wrote you on December 21 
(attached) suggesting that we designate LONM and LARM representatives to get 
together to work out differences between the two organizations.  

 Mr. Barry’s letter of January 12 on LONM’s behalf to LARM’s general counsel 
Jerry Pigsley states: “We are aware that the purported Directors of LARM have 
stated that they are willing to meet with representatives of the League to discuss 
the renegotiation of agreements between the League and LARM.  Obviously 
nothing of this nature can be done until LARM has a validly elected Board.”  

 As the LONM Executive Board apparently prefers, LARM representatives will not 
try to schedule a meeting with LONM representatives.  

 If the LONM Executive Board changes its mind in the future, LARM 
representatives will meet with you. 

  

Sincerely, 

Gerald Solko 

LARM BoardChair 
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